
MILNATHORT GOLF CLUB        SENIORS’ FIXTURES  2024 

Dates Competition Tee Times Dates Competition Tee Times 
Thurs March 28 Senior's Match v Dundas Parks (Away) 9.30 -- Thurs July 4 Seniors Quaich Round 3 8.40 – 10.00 

Sat March 30 Opening Day Event 12.00 – 14.00 Thurs July 11 Seniors Match v Falkland (Home) 9.30 
Seniors Sweep 

8.40 – 10.16 

Thurs April 4 Seniors Captain V Vice Captain 8.40 – 10.00 Sat July 13 MGC Fundraising Day TBC 

Sat April 6 New & GIG Members Invitational 8.00-9.28 +12.32-13.12 Wed July 17 Seniors Match v Dunning (Away) 9.30 -- 

Thurs April 11 Senior Past Captains Trophy RD 1 8.40 – 10.00 Thurs July 18 Seniors Sweep 8.40 – 10.00 

Sat April 13 Deadline for Entries to Gents Matchplays -- Sun July 21 George Wood Mixed and Save the Children 
Qualifier 

TBC 

Thurs April 18 Senior Match v Falkland (Away) 9.30 

Seniors Sweep 
-- 

8.40 – 9.44 

Thurs July 25 Senior Centenary Trophy (Pairs) 8.40 – 10.00 

Sat April 20 Deadline for entries to Harvey Trophy -- Thurs August 1 Seniors Quaich Rd 4 8.40 – 10.00 

Thurs April 25 Senior Medal Matchplay Qualifier Rd 1 8.40 – 10.00 Tues August 6 Seniors Match v Cowdenbeath (Away) 10.00 -- 

Thurs May 2 Seniors Quaich Rd 1 8.40 – 10.00 Thurs August 8 Seniors Trophy Rd 2 8.40 – 10.00 

Thurs May 9 Senior Past Captains Trophy RD 2 8.40 – 10.00 Sun August 11 167 Trophy Event TBC 

Thurs May 16 Senior's Match v Cowdenbeath (Home)  
Seniors Sweep 

8.40 – 10.16 Thurs August 15 Senior Sweep 
Crawford-MacDonald Trophy Match 

8.40 – 9.04 

9.12 – 10.16 

Fri May 17 Mixed Senior Greensomes Open 8.00 – 14.30 Sun August 18 Boe Cup Family Foursomes 13.36 – 14.40 

Thurs May 23 Seniors Medal Matchplay Qualifier RD 2 8.40 – 10.00 Thurs August 22 Senior Past Captains Trophy RD 4 8.40 – 10.00 

Sat May 25 Milnathort Gents Open 8.00 – 15.00 Thurs August 29 Seniors Quaich Rd 5 8.40 – 10.00 

Thurs May 30 Seniors Quaich Rd 2 8.40 – 10.00 Sun September 1 New & GIG Members Invitational 8.00-9.28 +12.32-13.12 

Thurs June 6 Senior Gents 4BBB Open 8.00 – 15.00 Thurs September 5 Gents Senior Open 8.00 – 15.04 

Fri June 7 Seniors Match v Dunning (Home) 9.30 TBC Thurs September 12 Senior Sweep 8.40 – 10.00 

Thurs June 13 Senior Past Captains Trophy RD 3 8.40 – 10.00 Thurs September 19 Seniors Quaich Rd 6 8.40 – 10.00 

Thurs June 20 Seniors Sweep 8.40 – 10.00 Fri September 20 Seniors Match v Dundas Parks (Home) 1.30 13.20 – 14.16 

Sun June 23 Mixed Greensomes Open 8.00 – 15.04 Sun September 22 Mixed Texas Scramble Open 8.00 – 15.00 

Thurs June 27 Seniors Trophy Rd 1 8.40 – 10.00 Thurs September 26 Senior Sweep 8.40 – 10.00 

   Thurs October 3 Senior Sweep 8.40 – 10.00 

   Thurs October 10 Thursday Winter League starts TBC 

      

      

 


